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2015 Profit and Loss - Comments

Euro000 2014 2015

Circulation 70,825 64,982

Promotion 91,502 91,271

Advertising 659 632

Otheroperating revenues 7,159 6,148

Totaloperating revenues 170,145 163,033

Rawmaterials -18,869 -15,682

Personnel -77,773 -72,890

Services -73,427 -71,327

EBITDA 76 3,134

D&A -37,270 -31,085

EBIT -37,194 -27,951

Associates 127 -

Financial Income  6,593 10,713

FinancialCharges -5,178 -2,032

Financial Results 1,415 8,681

Pretax -35,652 -19,270

Taxes -1,608 -861

Net Income -37,260 -20,131

Minority Income (loss) -66 -

GroupNet Income -37,194 -20,131

Results

ÁTraditional newspapers advertising 
revenues dropped by 6.1% vs 2014, 
better than the sector (-6.6%) 

ÁWeb advertising revenues +9.6%

Áϵ22m for intangible impairment
Áϵ7.2m for amortizations and 

depreciations
Áϵ1.9m for provisions for risks

ϵ4.5m capital gains from sale of shares of 
listed companies
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(1)    Source: Audipress2015/III excluding specialized newspapers (financial and sports) and including free press

The Group

32.25%

22.33%

14.32% 12.20%

3,687

5,324

2,364
2,014

Caltagirone Editore is the second Italian publishing group with 
22.3% share of average daily readers (1)

TheGroup: N.2 on domestic market

Average Daily Readers όƛƴ Ψлллύ

Gruppo Editoriale 
LôEspresso
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The Group: N.3 on domestic market for average daily users

The Group

167

237

393

410

467

602

628

656

1,006

1,051

1,290

1,706

Libero Quotidiano

Il Giornale

Il Sole 24 Ore

Quotidiani Espresso

Il Fatto Quotidiano

ANSA

Quotidiano.net

La Stampa.it

TG COM 24

Caltgiorne Editore

Il Corriere della Sera

La Repubblica

Average Daily Internet Users όƛƴ Ψлллύ

Source: AudiwebTotal AucienceNovember 2015, excluding Sports dailies
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The Group: Traditional Newspapers, Free Press and New Media

ÅNational with 13 local editions
ÅReadership             1,153,000

ÅNational with 7 local editions
ÅReadership                726,000

ÅNational with 7 local editions
ÅReadership                577,000

ÅRegional with 5 local editions
ÅReadership                270,000

ÅMultiple-provincial with 3 local editions
ÅReadership 252,000

ÅNational presence in Rome and Milan
ÅReadership               709,000

Newspapers (1)

ÁAdvertising Agency for 

the Group

ÁBranch dedicated to 

Internet

New Media Advertising

(1)    Source: Audipress2015/III

RisultatiResults The GroupResults Macro region Financials

http://www.ilmessaggero.it/
http://www.ilmessaggero.it/
http://www.ilmattino.it/
http://www.ilmattino.it/
http://www.ilgazzettino.it/
http://www.ilgazzettino.it/
http://www.corriereadriatico.it/index.php
http://www.corriereadriatico.it/index.php
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CED keeps a strong regional leadership 

The Group The Macro regionResults
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Regions in whichCED is #1 or #2 in the market(1) Significant presence (> 10%)(1)

(1) Source: Audipress2015/III, Averagedaily readersexcludingspecialized
newspapers (financial and sports) and including free press. The
readershipshareincludesdoublereadings

(2) Unlikeother Groupnewspapers,Il NuovoQuotidianodi Pugliais not a
regionalnewspaperbecauseit is sold only in 3 cities: Lecce,Brindisi
andTaranto

14.5%

21.4%

69.4%

RCS

Gr. Espresso-Repubblica

Caltagiore Editore

READERSHIP IN CAMPANIA

(2)

12.2%

15.4%

34.3%

90.4%

Gr. Espresso-Repubblica

RCS

Edi Sud

Caltagiore Editore

READERSHIP IN GRANDE SALENTO(2)

8.7%

10.3%

47.0%

74.4%

Gr. Espresso-Repubblica

RCS

Poligrafici Editore

Caltagiore Editore

READERSHIP IN MARCHE
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6.5%

13.7%

23.7%

24.4%

66.3%

Soc. Ed. Il Tempo

RCS

Gr. Espresso-Repubblica

Metro

Caltagiore Editore

READERSHIP IN LAZIO
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Region in which CED is #1 o #2 in the market (1) Significant presence (> 10%)(1)

12.4%

31.1%

30.9%

44.5%

RCS

Athesis

Caltagiore Editore

Gr. Espresso-Repubblica

READERSHIP IN VENETO

8.1%

22.3%

93.8%

RCS

Caltagiore Editore

Gr. Espresso-Repubblica

READERSHIP IN FRIULI

8.1%

24.5%

79.2%

RCS

Caltagiore Editore

Gr. Espresso-Repubblica

READERSHIP IN ABRUZZO AND MOLISE 

The Group The Macro regionResults Financials
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Gruppo Editoriale 
LôEspresso

Groupnewspapershavea well-establishedleadershipin the Macroregion(1)

READERSHIPINTHEMACROREGION(2): 61%

61.0%

26.1%

12.7%

7.9%

(1) Source: Audipress2015/III, averagedailyreadersexcludingspecializednewspapers(financialandsports)andincludingfreepress

(2) TheMacroregionconsistsof Lazio,Campania,Marche,Umbria,AbruzzoandMolise

The Group The Macro regionResults Financials
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Restructuring: operating costs dynamic

273.2 263.1 250.8 220.9
Total 

operating 

costs

07 –15 CAGR 

-10.8 %

- 5.6 %

- 6.4   %

217.3

In order to offset declining Revenues, since 2007 CED implemented a restructuring program which determined*:

ü Operating Costs reduction by around €113.3 m, at a -6.5% CAGR

ü Personnel cost reduction by around €41.2 m

211.6 -6.5%

(*) Extraordinary costs include labour-related litigation costs

182.7

Euro Millions

Financials

170.1

39.1 37.1 32.4 25.6 28.2 26.3 20.7 18.9 15.7

111.5 107.9 102.2
94.4 91.9 88.5

79.9 75.8 70.3

1.5 3.5 9.5
2 2.6 9.7

3 2 2.6

121.1 114.6 106.7

98.9 94.6 87.1

79.1
73.4 71.3

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Raw materials Personnel Personnel extraordinary chargesOther operating costs

159.9
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